as per the requirement.

The aforesaid scope of work is not exhaustive but inclusive.

3. TIME-SCHEDULE OF TENDER PROCESS:

Tender Reference Tender No: BOM HC/NAG/Garden Maintenance 
Services/ / 2024

Date of Publication 11/03/2024
Estimated Tender Cost Rs. 3,61,21,877/- (Rupees Three Crores Sixty One 

Lakh Twenty One Thousand Eight Hundred and 
Seventy Seven) including all taxes

Site Inspection In between 11.03.2024 and 19.03.2024, during 
Office Hours on all working days, i.e., from 10.00 
a.m. to 5.00 p.m. with prior-intimation to this 
office.

Pre-Bid Meeting date and time 19.03.2024 at 3.30 p.m.
Place of Pre-Bid Meeting Auditorium, High Court of Bombay, Nagpur